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37 Faunce Arch CourtyardCourtyard, Faunce Arch200758
85 Waterman Street GreenGreen, 85 Waterman Street200755
Granoff Amphitheater GreenGreen, Granoff Amphitheater200756
Granoff Patio CourtyardCourtyard, Granoff Patio200757

200009
200105

Hope College / Faunce HouseHope Gate
Manelli Park GreenGreen, Manelli Park

Location
Number Long DescriptionFAMIS ID Short Description

43 200049 Casey Shearer CourtyardShearer Court
44 200759 Duncan A Chapman Family Sun CourtyardChapman Family Court
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1 Stadium Parking Lot Field

3 Marvel Rugby Field
2 Brown Stadium-Southeast outside stadium

4 Ladd Observatory Community Park
5 Pembroke Park between Smith-B. & Brown St.

6B Pembroke between Smith-Buonanno & Pembroke Hall
6A Pembroke between Smith-Buonanno & Alumnae Hall

7 Pembroke between Miller & Champlin
8 Machado House Garden
9 Rochambeau Side Garden

9A Rochambeau Upper Garden
9B Rochambeau Lower Garden
10 List Art Side Lawn

11A Front Campus/Green between Hope College & Carrie Tower
11B Front Campus/Green between RI Hall & Prospect St.
12 Main Green

13 Mary Sharpe Park
14 Ruth J. Simmons Quadrangle

14B Between Maxcy & Lincoln Field

15B Manning Walkway/Between MacMillan & SciLib

15

Location
Number Long DescriptionFAMIS ID

200147

200014
200125

Short Description

200065
Green, Ladd Observatory Community Park
Green, Pembroke Park

Green, Pembroke Campus South
Green, Pembroke Campus North

Green, John R. Workman Mem. Garden

Green, Rochambeau Side Garden

200060

Green, Rochambeau Upper Garden
Green, Rochambeau Lower Garden
Green, List Art

Green, Front Green North
Green, Front Green South
Green, Main College Green

12A
12B
12C
12D

Green, Main Green Faunce Steps
Green, Main Green Brown Bear Terrace

Main Green A-Faunce Steps
Main Green B-Brown Bear Terrace

Green, Main Green Sayles Apron Main Green C-Sayles Apron
Green, Main Green Flag Pole End Main Green D-Flag Pole End
Green, Mary Sharpe Park
Green, Ruth J. Simmons Quadrangle

14A Green, Class of 1926 Memorial Park Lincoln Field (Lower Green)-Rear of Sayles Hall
Green, Maxcy Hall

Green, Sciences Park200153
15C Green, Manning Walk Lawn Manning Walkway/Sciences Quad Green/Geo-Chem

Green, Machodo House Garden

200166

200167
200168

200169
200170
200171
200172
200173

200161

200155
200156
200007
200157
200038
200159
200160
200039
200055
200064

200162

Field, Stadium Parking Lot

Field, Marvel
Field, Brown Stadium SE Outside

6 Pembroke GreenGreen, Pembroke Campus200078

11 Front Campus/GreenGreen, Front (Prospect St.)200136

16 Benevolent Street Community Park-behind Kassar & MCM
17 159-163 George Street Property Garden
18 Starr Plaza (Watson Institute)-111 Thayer Street
19 Gregorian Quad Courtyard-101 Thayer Street
20 Patriot's Court (Wriston Quad)-between Sharpe Refectory & Harkness
21 Hughes Court (Wriston Quad)-between Wayland & Sharpe Refectory

22A Alumni Garden-Upper (Maddock Alumni Center)
22B Alumni Garden-Lower (Maddock Alumni Center)
23 Lower Keeney-between Poland House and Mead House
24 Upper Keeney-between Archibald House and Poland House
25 Giddings House Yard
26 Orwig Music (Side Lawn) between Orwig and Grant
27 4 Young Orchard-Side Garden
28 10 Young Orchard-Side Garden
29 190 Hope Street-Side Yard
30 Pembroke Field
31

Erickson Athletic Complex

Walkway through SFRANKHLSB
The WALK (North)-East of Sharpe House

Green, Benevolent St. Park
Green, Meiklejohn House
Green, Starr Plaza
Courtyard, Vartan-Gregorian
Courtyard, Wriston Patriots
Courtyard, Wriston Hughes

Green, Maddock Walk Upper
Green, Maddock Walk Lower
Courtyard, Lower Keeney
Courtyard, Upper Keeney

Green, Orwig Music
Green, Giddings House

Green, 190 Hope Street Side Yard

Green, S. Frank Hall WALK

The WALK (South)-between UEL and Churchill House
Green, The WALK North
Green, The WALK South

200174

200175
200176

200177
200178
200179
200180
200181

200163
200164
200165

200026

200148
200120
200140
200070

200099
200121

200127

300016

Green, 4 Young Orchard Side Garden
Green, 10 Young Orchard Side Garden

Field, Pembroke

Erickson Athletic Complex
Ship Street SquareGreen, Ship Street Square200117

The Ittleson QuadrangleGreen, The Ittleson Quadrangle200230
Corner Football FieldField, Corner Football200112
Berylson Family (Turf), East FieldField, Berylson Family (Turf), East200028
Berylson Family (Turf), West FieldField, Berylson Family (Turf), West200113
Murray Stadium FieldField, Murray Stadium200091
Lower Grass FieldField, Lower Grass200410

200027
200077
200116
200004
200050

Softball FieldField, Softball
Varsity Tennis CourtsField, Varsity Tennis Courts
Goldberger Family FieldField, Goldberger Family
Meister-Kavan Turf FieldField, Meister-Kavan (Turf)
Stevenson FieldField, Stevenson

22 Maddock Alumni Walk GreenGreen, Alumni/Maddock Alumni200152

Manning Walkway from Soldier's Arch to BHWalk, Manning Walkway200032
15A Manning Walkway/Sciences Quad WalkwayGreen, Manning Walkway West200409

200137 Woolley Park (Between Alumnae Hall & Woolley Hall)Green, Woolley Park (Pembroke)
200753 Giancarlo Plaza GreenGreen, Giancarlo Plaza

31A
31B
32
33

33A
33B
33C
33D
33E
33F
33G
33H
33I
33J
33K
34
35

200754 Barus & Holley GardensGreen, Barus & Holley Gardens36
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